

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 360/2022
CrIM No. 740/2022

Chanchal Singh and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.
v/s

State of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for-1.
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Response be filed by respondent No. 2 within two weeks.

List on 18.07.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.06.2022
Renu