

Sr. No. 39

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 360/2022

Chanchal Singh and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Pandoh, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents.

List for consideration on 18.03.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
03.03.2023
Shammi