

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 360/2022

Chanchal Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for R-2.
None for R- 3 &4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2024.

Before this Court proceeds to hear this petition on merits, it would be appropriate to have the latest status report on the investigation of the FIR impugned in this petition.

Respondent No.1 shall file fresh status report in respect of the investigation so far carried in FIR No. 06/2022 dated 31.03.2022 within a period of four weeks.

List on 20.05.2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
01.04.2024.
Neha-1