

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 360/2022

Chanchal Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2024.

Response stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

With a view to appreciate the controversy involved in this petition, this Court deems it proper to direct learned counsel for the respondents to produce the CD file in the instant case and also apprise the Court with regard to the investigation carried as on date in FIR No. 06/2022 registered with Police Station, Anti- Corruption Bureau, Jammu for commission of offences under Section 5(1)(d) r/w Section 5(2) of J&K Prevention of Corruption Act, 2006 and Section 467, 468, 471 and 120-B RPC.

The Investigating Officer shall also remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 17.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
11.12.2024.
Neha-1

