

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 360/2022

Chanchal Singh and Ors. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate for R- 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** IO along with CD file is present in the Court. It is submitted by the Investigating Officer that original revenue record stands deposited in the Malkhana.
- 02.** Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG shall make the entire record along with revenue record available on next date.
- 03.** List for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Riya Kochhar